



Reference No. SE-S-2300314

## Heating cable, serie-resistive

**Type designation:** DEVIasphalt 30T, DEVIasphalt 300T, ECasphalt 30T, ECasphalt 300T

Certificate holder: DANFOSS A/S

Nordborgvej 81 DK-6430 Nordborg

Denmark

The product complies with

the standard(s):

IEC 60800:2021

**Date of expiry:** 21 March, 2028

Additional information in Appendix

Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Kista - Stockholm

Signed: Date: 21 March, 2023

Henrik Wikström

This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.

Intertek Semko AB Page 1 of 2



## **APPENDIX:**

Reference No. SE-S-2300314

_	•		1 1	_	
Te	chi	กาก	21	เกา	ta:
16	CHI		aı ı	υa	La.

Type designation DEVIasphalt 30T, DEVIasphalt 300T, ECasphalt 30T, ECasphalt 300T

Rated voltage (V)300/500 VACNumber of conductors2 + screenConductor resistance $0,10 - 100 \Omega/\text{m}$ TrademarkDEVI, DanfossTest Report2207445STO-001

Product information Multi conductor series resistive. With cold lead, splice and end seal. For

embedded use in asphalt only (only cold lead flame tested). Mechanical class M2. Minimum installation temperature -5°C. Minimum bending diameter 6

times cable diameter.

Others Danfoss type references: ECasphalt

**Manufacturing Sites:** Danfoss Poland Sp. Z.o.o.

ul. Chrzanowska 5

PL-05-825 Grodzisk Mazowiecki

Poland

Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Kista - Stockholm

**Signed:** Date: 21 March, 2023

Henrik Wikström

This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.

Intertek Semko AB Page 2 of 2